

Morehouse Instrument Company 1742 Sixth Ave. York, PA 17403-2675 Phone: (717) 843-0081

> Fax: (717) 846-4193 Email: <u>info@mhforce.com</u> Website: <u>www.mhforce.com</u>

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media contact: Anthony Tringali 717-843-0081 ttringali@mhforce.com

Ashly Carter Joins Morehouse Instrument Company

We are expanding our team to lead us into the future of metrology and beyond.

York, Pa, October 11, 2022: Morehouse Instrument Company is excited to announce the hiring of Ashly Carter as the new Quality Manager! Former Program Manager of Calibration at the American Association for Laboratory Accreditation (A2LA), she supported the day-to-day operations of accreditation, by assisting A2LA clients in obtaining and maintaining accreditation to ISO/IEC 17025. She became a Lead Assessor and has assessed the following standards: ISO/IEC 17025, ISO/IEC 17020, ISO 17043 and ISO 17034.

With more than 14 years of experience with accreditation, Ashly brings a great deal of knowledge to the Morehouse team. Her wealth of experience will improve all areas of the business beyond ISO/IEC 17025 requirements.

In addition to managing Quality, she will work directly with the president, Henry Zumbrun, to extend Morehouse's already robust library of free content designed to help other calibration laboratories with measurement uncertainty, safety, and good measurement practices found at Documentation Tools | Morehouse Instrument Company, Inc. (mhforce.com)

"Morehouse is always looking for talented people, Ashly Carter is a superstar who can drive quality through our entire organization, as quality is much more than adhering to ISO/IEC 17025: 2017 requirements, Quality is in everything that we do, our initiative is to provide the absolute best force and torque products, calibrations, training, and customer service. Ashly Carter is a person who makes our team better" says Henry Zumbrun, President of Morehouse.

For more information, please visit https://mhforce.com/ashly-carter-joins-morehouse-instrument-company/

#

Morehouse Instrument Company: Based in York, PA, Morehouse Instrument Company has been a leading name in the American and international industry-grade equipment manufacturing scene for over a century. Founded in 1920, the company specializes in providing cutting-edge calibration products and services that are intelligently designed to reduce measurement risk. Morehouse Instrument Company is renowned for its industry-leading calibration machines, load cells, load cell accessories, and more. The company has worked for a list of elite clientele worldwide, ranging from NASA to NPL (National Physical Laboratory) to the US Air Force, and more.